from the conversion of A Shares held by the Selling Shareholders to H Shares upon the partial
exercise of the Over-allotment Option (the “Conversion”) and sale of such H Shares by the Selling
Shareholders, being 6,370,910 H Shares (representing 10% of the number of H Shares to be issued
by the Company pursuant to the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option), will be remitted to
an account designated by NSSF (after deducting the SFC transaction levy and Hong Kong Stock
Exchange trading fee). The Conversion from A Shares into H Shares was made on a one-for-one
basis in accordance with relevant PRC regulations. The Company will not receive any proceeds
from the sale of the additional Sale Shares by the Selling Shareholders.

4

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before
the partial exercise of

the Over-allotment Option

Immediately after
the partial exercise of

the Over-allotment Option

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued

share capital
(%)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued

share capital
(%)

A Shares 5,194,742,921 84.44% 5,188,372,011 83.48%
H Shares
H Shares converted from
 A Shares and offered for sale by
 the Selling Shareholders under
 the Global Offering 87,000,000 1.41% 93,370,910 1.50%
H Shares issued pursuant to
 the Global Offering 870,000,000 14.14% 933,709,090 15.02%

TOTAL 6,151,742,921 100% 6,215,452,011 100%

The additional net proceeds of approximately HK$510.6 million to be received by the Company
(excluding the proceeds from the sale of the additional Sale Shares by the Selling Shareholders)
from the issue and allotment of the Over-allotment Shares after deducting the underwriting
commissions, the incentive fees and other estimated expenses in connection with the exercise of
the Over-allotment Option, will be used by the Company for the purposes as set out in the section
headed “Future Plans and Use of Proceeds — Use of Proceeds” in the Prospectus.

The Company will not receive any of the net proceeds from the sale of the additional Sale Shares by